
DNP Program of Study 

Fall Start 

Option 1-With 734 

Course 
Number 

Course Name 
Credit 
Hours 

Semester 

NUR 737 Interdisciplinary Leadership and Role Development 3 Fall 2023 

NUR 700 Clinical Data Management and Analysis 3 Fall 2023 

NUR 701 Writing for Publication 3 Fall 2023 

NUR 729 Evidence-Based Practice Design and Translation 3 Spring 2024 

NUR 731 
Philosophical, Theoretical, and Conceptual Foundations 

for Advanced Practice Nursing 
3 Spring 2024 

NUR 734 Advanced Experiential Clinical 1-4* Spring 2024 

NUR 733 Informatics for Advanced Practice Nursing 3 Summer 2024 

NUR 734 Advanced Experiential Clinical 1-4* Summer 2024 

NUR 735 Population Health in Advanced Practice Nursing 3 Fall 2024 

NUR 742 Program Evaluation Methods 3 Fall 2024 

NUR 740 Health Policy and Politics: Implications in Health Care 3 Spring 2025 

NUR 743 Evidence-Based Practice Strategies 3 Spring 2025 

NUR 738 DNP Project Development 3 Summer 2025 

NUR 739 DNP Project 1-2**
Summer 2025 with 

chair approval 

NUR 739 DNP Project 2-3** Fall 2025 

NUR 739 DNP Project 2-3** Spring 2026 

*NUR 734 is added for Nursing Administration because the Master degree in this track requires only 225 
clinical hours. NUR 734 is taken to increase the clinical in the Master Program of Study to 500 hours. A total 
of 1,000 clinical hours are required for the DNP program (500 in MSN program and 500 in DNP program). 
Maximum allowable NUR 734 hours are 4 per semester.

**A total of 7 hours of NUR 739 is required. Taken over several semesters as determined by Graduate Faculty 
Chair.

Blakeley Hart, Program Manager Graduate Admissions & Advising, 02/29/2024



DNP Program of Study 

Fall Start 

Option 2-With 734 

Course 
Number 

Course Name Credit 
Hours 

Semester 

NUR 737 Interdisciplinary Leadership and Role Development 3 Fall 2023 

NUR 700 Clinical Data Management and Analysis 3 Fall 2023 

NUR 701 Writing for Publication 3 Spring 2024 

NUR 729 Evidence-Based Practice Design and Translation 3 Spring 2024 

NUR 731 Philosophical, Theoretical, and Conceptual Foundations 

for Advanced Practice Nursing 

3 Summer 2024 

NUR 734 Advanced Experiential Clinical 1-9* Summer 2024 

NUR 733 Informatics for Advanced Practice Nursing 3 Fall 2024 

NUR 735 Population Health in Advanced Practice Nursing 3 Fall 2024 

NUR 740 Health Policy and Politics: Implications in Health Care 3 Spring 2025 

NUR 742 Program Evaluation Methods 3 Spring 2025 

NUR 734 Advanced Experiential Clinical 1-9* Summer 2025 

NUR 743 Evidence-Based Practice Strategies 3 Summer 2025 

NUR 738 DNP Project Development 3 Fall 2025 

NUR 739 DNP Project 1-2** Fall 2025 with 

chair approval 

NUR 739 DNP Project 2-3** Spring 2026 

NUR 739 DNP Project 2-3** Summer 2026 

*NUR 734 is added for Nursing Administration because the Master degree in this track requires only 225 
clinical hours. NUR 734 is taken to increase the clinical in the Master Program of Study to 500 hours. A total 
of 1,000 clinical hours are required for the DNP program (500 in MSN program and 500 in DNP program). 
Maximum allowable NUR 734 hours are 4 per semester.

**A total of 7 hours of NUR 739 is required. Taken over several semesters as determined by Graduate Faculty 
Chair.

Blakeley Hart, Program Manager Graduate Admissions & Advising, 02/29/2024



DNP Program of Study 

Fall Start 

Option 3-With 734 

Course 
Number 

Course Name 
Credit 
Hours 

Semester 

NUR 737 Interdisciplinary Leadership and Role Development 3 Fall 2023 

NUR 700 Clinical Data Management and Analysis 3 Spring 2024

NUR 729 Evidence-Based Practice Design and Translation 3 Summer 2024

NUR 701 Writing for Publication 3 Fall 2024 

NUR 731 
Philosophical, Theoretical, and Conceptual Foundations 
for Advanced Practice Nursing 

3 Spring 2025 

NUR 734 Advanced Experiential Clinical 1-9* Summer 2025 

NUR 733 Informatics for Advanced Practice Nursing 3 Fall 2025 

NUR 740 Health Policy and Politics: Implications in Health Care 3 Spring 2026 

NUR 734 Advanced Experiential Clinical 1-9* Summer 2026 

NUR 742 Program Evaluation Methods 3 Summer 2026 

NUR 735 Population Health in Advanced Practice Nursing 3 Fall 2026 

NUR 743 Evidence-Based Practice Strategies 3 Spring 2027 

NUR 738 DNP Project Development 3 Summer 2027 

NUR 739 DNP Project 1-2**
Summer 2027 with 

chair approval 

NUR 739 DNP Project 2-3** Fall 2027 

NUR 739 DNP Project 2-3** Spring 2028 

*NUR 734 is added for Nursing Administration because the Master degree in this track requires only 225 
clinical hours. NUR 734 is taken to increase the clinical in the Master Program of Study to 500 hours. A total 
of 1,000 clinical hours are required for the DNP program (500 in MSN program and 500 in DNP program). 
Maximum allowable NUR 734 hours are 4 per semester.

**A total of 7 hours of NUR 739 is required. Taken over several semesters as determined by Graduate Faculty 
Chair.

Blakeley Hart, Program Manager Graduate Admissions & Advising, 02/29/2024


